## 503627676 12/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3674306

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |   |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |            |                |
|---|---|---|---|------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   |   | ASSIGNMENT  |            |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY   | DATA  |   |   |            |                |
|   |   | Ν   | lame  |            | Execution Date |
| JOSEPH J. PUTILA  |   |   |   |            | 12/28/2015     |
| RECEIVING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ   |   |   |            |                |
| Name:   | GERON   | GEROME MANUFACTURING CO., INC.  |   |            |                |
| Street Address:   | 80 LAU  | 80 LAUREL VIEW DRIVE  |   |            |                |
| City:   | SMITH   | SMITHFIELD  |   |            |                |
| State/Country:  | PENNS   | PENNSYLVANIA  |   |            |                |
| Postal Code:  | 15478   | 15478   |   |            |                |
| Property Type   |   |   | Number<br>79690   |            |                |
|   |   |   |   | _          |                |
| Application Number:   |   | 14979   | 690   |            |                |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE   |   | 14979   | 690   |            |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE  | DATA  |   | 690<br>09-1845  |            |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will</i>   | DATA<br>be sent to  | (412)2<br>• the e   |   |            |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i>   | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided                                | (412)2<br>• the e   | 09-1845<br>-mail address first; if that is u  |            |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided                                | (412)2<br>• <b>the e</b><br><b>1; if tha</b><br>412-29<br>IPPate  | 09-1845<br>- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i><br>at is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>97-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com  |            |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name   | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided                                | (412)2<br>• <b>the e</b><br><b>1; if tha</b><br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE                                      | 09-1845<br>- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i><br>at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>97-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.   |            |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided                                | (412)2<br>) the e<br>l; if tha<br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE<br>625 LI  | 09-1845<br>- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i><br>at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>97-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>BERTY AVENUE   | ent via US |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name   | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided                                | (412)2<br>) the e<br>l; if tha<br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE<br>625 LI  | 09-1845<br>- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i><br>at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>97-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.   | ent via US |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will</i><br><i>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided                                | (412)2<br><b>) the e</b><br><b>1; if tha</b><br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE<br>625 LI<br>PITTS                   | 09-1845<br>- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i><br>at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>97-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>BERTY AVENUE   | ent via US |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided<br>:                           | (412)2<br><b>) the e</b><br><b>1; if tha</b><br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE<br>625 LI<br>PITTS                   | 09-1845<br>- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i><br>at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>97-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>BERTY AVENUE<br>BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152  | ent via US |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided<br>:                           | (412)2<br><b>) the e</b><br><b>1; if tha</b><br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE<br>625 LI<br>PITTS                   | 09-1845<br>- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i><br>at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>97-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>BERTY AVENUE<br>BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152<br>22481.0003 15-102                       | ent via US |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET M  | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided<br>:                           | (412)2<br><b>the e</b><br><b>if tha</b><br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE<br>625 LI<br>PITTS                        | 09-1845<br>- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i><br>at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>97-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>BERTY AVENUE<br>BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152<br>22481.0003 15-102<br>LISA E. GEARY      | ent via US |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:                 | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided<br>:                           | (412)2<br><b>the e</b><br><b>if tha</b><br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE<br>625 LI<br>PITTS                        | 09-1845<br>-mail address first; if that is u<br>at is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>07-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>BERTY AVENUE<br>BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152<br>22481.0003 15-102<br>LISA E. GEARY<br>/lisa e. geary/ | ent via US |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will<br/>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED: | DATA<br>be sent to<br>f provided<br>:<br>:<br>NUMBER:<br>:<br>: | (412)2<br><b>o the e</b><br><b>if tha</b><br>412-29<br>IPPate<br>COHE<br>625 LI<br>PITTS<br><b>i</b><br>1.tif | 09-1845<br>-mail address first; if that is u<br>at is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>07-4900<br>ent@CohenLaw.com<br>N & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>BERTY AVENUE<br>BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152<br>22481.0003 15-102<br>LISA E. GEARY<br>/lisa e. geary/ | ent via US |                |

| Assignment of Rights of Patent/Invention | Client Docket No. |
|--|-------------------|
|  | PT15-102          |

## U.S. Patent Application No. 14/979.690

Filed: December 28, 2015

Assignor/Inventor: Joseph J. Putila, 300 Center Street, Carmichaels, PA 15320

Assignee: Gerome Manufacturing Co., Inc., 80 Laurel View Drive, Smithfield, PA 15478

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s) have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in: WALL MOUNTED TOOL RACK

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I/we am making application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I/we desire to assign a 100% interest in said Invention, said application(s) disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, and assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-

## 1

## PATENT REEL: 037373 FRAME: 0790

2206114v1

to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this  $28^{\pm h}$  day of December in the year 20/5

futile

Signature of Assignor/Inventor: Joseph J. Putila

2

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015**